
FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 11 MAY 2025

R1 11 May 2025 | ParisLongchamp | PRIX DE SAINT-GEORGES (GROUP 3)
Distance: 1000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR80,000
7:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 212042
	 2	 612110
	 3	 000316
	 4	 574222
	 5	 411361
	 6	 019512
	 7	 482100
	 8	 213506
	 9	 126231

KERAN (FR)
KYLIAN (IRE)
ZORKEN (FR)
PONNTOS (IRE)
CIAO PA’ (FR)
LESSLEPASSER (FR)
PRADARO
MGHEERA
ELECTRIC STORM (IRE)

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57
57

2
6
7
5
1
8
4
3
9

M BARZALONA
L MORRIS
T BACHELOT
P COSGRAVE
H BOUTIN
F VALLE SKAR
A LEMAITRE
O MURPHY
C SOUMILLON

F GRAFFARD
A WATSON
MME I KOPLIKOVA
M N NIESLANIK
C BOUTIN
MME S LANSLOTS
MME S LANSLOTS
E WALKER
J TATE

4
4
4
7
5
6
10
5
5

H
G
H
H
H
G
G
M
M

FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE

--
102
103
108
--
--
102
102
106

	 7-�2�-3-0
	18-�5�-3-2
	13-�5�-2-1
	44-�8�-6-3
	30-�7�-6-4
	44-�7�-11-8
	56-�10�-9-4
	17-�4�-3-3
	 9-�4�-3-1

$52,976
$118,404
$180,662
$466,793
$144,523
$169,755
$299,518
$115,970
$108,585

	3-�1�-1-0
	17-�5�-3-2
	5-�2�-0-0
	26-�4�-5-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	17-�4�-2-3
	14-�5�-1-2
	6-�1�-1-2
	4-�1�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 KERAN (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 7-2-3-0 Prize Money: $52,976
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Kerasona (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 11/02/24 (455 Days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 11Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Nova Ken	 1:16.90		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 7	 09Apr24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 97	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $6	 Lazzat	 1:29.92		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
13 of 13	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 58	 $12	 Metropolitan	 1:37.84		  ...... 14¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 11	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $*2.6	Le Cadeau	 1:02.44		  ........... 3......................Fontainebleau
2 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $4.5	 Toyotomi	 1:03.85		  ......... hd............................ Deauville

2 KYLIAN (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 6 Total: 18-5-3-2 Prize Money: $118,404
Jockey: L Morris WT: 58.5 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 7-2-2-2 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-5-3-2
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Hikmaa (IRE) J+H: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-1 Last Win: 25/01/25 (106 Days)
Owner: Cheik Hd Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 22Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	10]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $7.5	 Malc	 0:58.69		  ........ 1¾............................... readily
2 of 9	 10Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $*3	 Equilateral	 0:57.97		  .......... ¾.........no impression on winner
1 of 8	 31Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 101	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 61	 $*4	 Existent	 0:57.27		  .......... ½.....stayed on to lead final 110yds
1 of 5	 25Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 60	 $*3.3	Bedford Flyer	 0:59.88		  ..........nk.....................led close home
15 of 15	 01Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $--	 West Acre	 0:56.68		  ...... 14¾..............................Meydan

3 ZORKEN (FR) Trainer: Mme I Koplikova Barrier: 7 Total: 13-5-2-1 Prize Money: $180,662
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Zorra chope (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 13-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-4-1-1 Last Win: 16/09/24 (237 Days)
Owner: Mme J Dufkova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 26Jan24	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 55	 $--	 Star Of Mystery	 0:56.14		  ...... 23¼..............................Meydan
14 of 15	 02Mar24	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 S Foley	 57	 $--	 Frost At Dawn	 0:55.41		  ...... 18½..............................Meydan
3 of 8	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $*2.9	Lesslepasser	 1:04.65		  ........ 2¾................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 8	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $23	 Mary Gold	 1:02.43		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 9	 03Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $4.5	 Tazara	 1:04.46		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly

4 PONNTOS (IRE) Trainer: M N Nieslanik Barrier: 5 Total: 44-8-6-3 Prize Money: $466,793
Jockey: P Cosgrave WT: 58.5 Good: 22-5-3-2 Track: 8-2-1-0

7yo bay ire h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-3-0 Firm: 5-0-1-0 Distance: 26-4-5-2
Sire: Power (UK) Dam: Blessing box (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 33-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 02/06/24 (343 Days)
Owner: Mme E Nieslanikova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 110	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $5.5	 Pradaro	 0:57.24		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 9	 20Dec24	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 P Cosgrave	 58.5	 $--	 Cover Up	 0:55.94		  ........ 2¼..............................Meydan
2 of 10	 24Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 60.5	 $--	 West Acre	 0:55.38		  ........ 3½..............................Meydan
2 of 14	 15Feb25	 JEB	 awt	 1000	  F 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 P Cosgrave	 58.5	 $--	 Royal Commando	 0:58.92		  ........ 1¾............................. Jebel Ali
2 of 15	 01Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 60.5	 $--	 West Acre	 0:56.68		  .......... ¾..............................Meydan
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 11 MAY 2025

5 CIAO PA’ (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 1 Total: 30-7-6-4 Prize Money: $144,523
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58.5 Good: 15-3-5-2 Track: 3-0-2-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 4-3-0-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Miss mo brown bear (IRE) J+H: 13-6-1-1 Turf: 21-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-1-2 Last Win: 28/04/25 (13 Days)
Owner: Scuderia Micolo Snc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 56	 $17	 Daiquiberry	 1:15.57		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	10]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $--	 See You Pink	 1:15.79		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 55.5	 $11	 Sajir	 1:15.00		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 57	 $10	 Toyotomi	 1:03.85		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	16]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $*2.5	Blu Metal Jacket	 1:02.69		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

6 LESSLEPASSER (FR) Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 8 Total: 44-7-11-8 Prize Money: $169,755
Jockey: F Valle Skar WT: 58.5 Good: 22-2-5-5 Track: 6-0-0-1

6yo black fr g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-4-2-3
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Ekatea (FR) J+H: 11-3-2-2 Turf: 39-7-10-7 Soft/Heavy: 22-5-6-3 Last Win: 08/11/24 (184 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 91	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $5	 Pradaro	 1:04.65		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 15	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $41	 Pradaro	 0:57.24		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 9	 03Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $15	 Tazara	 1:04.46		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $*3	 Daiquiberry	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 11	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $7	 Le Cadeau	 1:02.44		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau

7 PRADARO Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 4 Total: 56-10-9-4 Prize Money: $299,518
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58.5 Good: 21-2-1-2 Track: 5-2-0-0

10yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-5-1-2
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Vaillante (IRE) J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 51-10-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 31-8-7-1 Last Win: 15/09/24 (238 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $51	 Bradsell	 -- --- --		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 92	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $7	 Lesslepasser	 1:04.65		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 15	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 107	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $26	 Electric Storm	 0:57.24		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
16 of 16	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 P Bazire	 65	 $--	 Wild West	 1:08.76		  ......... 19......................Fontainebleau
0 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 65	 $81	 Egiategia	 1:09.54		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly

8 MGHEERA Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 3 Total: 17-4-3-3 Prize Money: $115,970
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 57 Good: 10-3-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Blue aegean (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/06/24 (316 Days)
Owner: Lord Lloyd Webber/a Mitc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $4.3	 Batwan	 -- --- --		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
3 of 12	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	11]	 G Millet	 57.5	 $5	 Bradsell	 -- --- --		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
5 of 15	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	11]	 G Millet	 55.5	 $13	 Pradaro	 0:57.24		  ........Lnk.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	16]	 G Millet	 60.5	 $41	 Makarova	 -- --- --		  ...... 11¼...................... always in rear
6 of 12	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 94	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $9	 Oujda	 1:13.71		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly

9 ELECTRIC STORM (IRE) Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 9 Total: 9-4-3-1 Prize Money: $108,585
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 6-3-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo chestnut ire m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Ancestral (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 20/04/25 (21 Days)
Owner: S Manana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	10]	 R L Moore	 56.5	 $5.5	 Shouldvebeenaring	 1:08.74		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
6 of 11	 10Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 96	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 59	 $4.3	 Givemethebeatboys	 1:09.16		  ........... 3....... weakened final 100 yards
2 of 15	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $5.5	 Pradaro	 0:57.24		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 13	 25Oct24	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 G3	 100	 [	 4]	 B M Coen	 62.5	 $*4.3	Ostraka	 0:58.60		  ........Lnk..... kept on without threatening
1 of 12	 20Apr25	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	14]	 D Tudhope	 61	 $*4.5	Frost At Dawn	 0:58.30		  ........... 1..................led towards finish
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 11 MAY 2025

R2 11 May 2025 | ParisLongchamp | PRIX AUGUSTE RODIN COOLMORE PRIX SAINT-ALARY (GROUP 2)
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR130,000
8:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 11
	 2	 312
	 3	 413412
	 4	 41213

AUDUBON PARK (FR)
JONES (FR)
FLAMING STONE
GEZORA (FR)

57
57
57
57

3
4
2
1

C SOUMILLON
A LEMAITRE
A POUCHIN
M BARZALONA

F GRAFFARD
S CERULIS
H F DEVIN
F GRAFFARD

3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F

FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
95
--

	 2-�2�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 6-�2�-1-1
	 5-�2�-1-1

$33,884
$28,875
$52,366
$73,483

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4

1 AUDUBON PARK (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $33,884
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Right hand (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 06/03/25 (66 Days)
Owner: C Bernick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 7]	 L Carboni	 58	 $*2.6	Aura	 1:58.46		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 97	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $*1.7	Kiamba	 2:18.45		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud

2 JONES (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $28,875
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Sans peur (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 17/01/25 (114 Days)
Owner: H Roux/mme D Ricard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Duporte	 57	 $29	 Badie	 1:59.37		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 58	 $*4.3	Three Pearls	 1:59.41		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $15	 Tajlina	 2:18.91		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud

3 FLAMING STONE Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 2 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money: $52,366
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Burning rules (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/25 (56 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 25Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 58	 $--	 Flight	 1:24.79		  ........... 4.................................easily
3 of 10	 25Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 58	 $*2.5	Celestial Orbit	 1:30.37		  ........... 4..............ran on well to go 3rd
4 of 7	 10Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 97	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 58	 $7	 Lake Victoria	 1:25.69		  ........ 3¼......... lost position close home
1 of 8	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $6	 Iron Bird	 1:44.06		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 6	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $4.5	 Mandanaba	 1:49.89		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp

4 GEZORA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: $73,483
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Germance (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/24 (202 Days)
Owner: White Birch Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 23Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 E Verhestraeten	 57	 $17	 Blazing Star	 1:24.00		  .......... ¾...............................Dieppe
1 of 10	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Spring Lily	 1:55.50		  ........... 1...............................Dieppe
2 of 7	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $15	 Lazy Griff	 1:51.20		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 21Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 102	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $8.5	 Sandtrap	 1:51.51		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $3	 Mandanaba	 1:49.89		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 11 MAY 2025

R3 11 May 2025 | ParisLongchamp | SUPER HANDICAP DU PRINTEMPS
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR100,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 433322
	 2	 531227
	 3	 132542
	 4	 733683
	 5	 222313
	 6	 21108
	 7	 118584
	 8	 523203
	 9	 120199
	10	 361042
	11	 756314
	12	 052273
	13	 215302
	14	 410717
	15	 191310
	16	 311122
	17	 687901
	18	 600001
	19	 551001
	20	 726290

CASAPUEBLO (IRE)
GOOD GIFT (FR)
MORPHEWAN (FR)
TRABUCO (FR)
ORANDI (FR)
GAMESTARS (IRE)
ROCK BLANC (FR)
WATCH HIM (FR)
SAINT ETIENNE
EVERILLO (FR)
PARTENIT (FR)
AMERICAN LAWYER (USA)
ZORA (FR)
EN OR (FR)
HYPERCORE
TRIBAL CHIEF (FR)
ALMIRO (FR)
RUSSIPANT FAL (MOR)
VILLA DES ARTS (FR)
LOVE IS GOLD (FR)

61.5
60.5
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
56
55.5
55.5
55
54.5
53.5
53.5

10
16
8
2
17
9
12
7
20
5
6
1
19
15
11
3
4
14
18
13

A POUCHIN
T PICCONE
M BARZALONA
H LEBOUC
C T KEANE
M GUYON
I MENDIZABAL
A MADAMET
S PASQUIER
C DEMURO
M GRANDIN
R MANGIONE
H BOUTIN
S FOLEY
C SOUMILLON
K SHOEMARK
A LEMAITRE
T TRULLIER
B MARIE
F VERON

A FABRE
H PANTALL
P COTTIER
E&G LEENDERS
A J MARTIN
A FABRE
M DELZANGLES
J REYNIER
Y BARBEROT
F BRESSON
J C ROUGET
A G BOTTI
A SUBORICS
A J MARTIN
P GROUALLE
D MENUISIER
P DECOUZ
N CAULLERY
MME A KARKOSA
PIER MENARD

4
6
5
7
7
4
8
7
5
6
7
4
4
7
4
4
5
6
4
5

G
G
H
G
G
G
G
H
G
G
H
G
M
G
G
G
G
H
M
G

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
USA
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
MOR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
97
--
61
--
--
--
107
--
--
92
--
91
--
106
--
--

	 9-�2�-2-3
	 8-�1�-2-1
	26-�5�-6-5
	30-�6�-3-4
	36-�6�-7-6
	 5-�2�-1-0
	42-�14�-4-5
	32-�4�-5-4
	20-�3�-3-4
	24-�5�-2-2
	28-�3�-7-3
	12-�1�-3-4
	 7-�1�-3-1
	33-�6�-2-0
	 8-�3�-0-1
	11-�4�-2-1
	11-�2�-2-0
	29-�9�-3-1
	15-�3�-3-0
	20-�3�-3-1

$71,718
$51,616
$168,433
$165,976
$155,943
$39,633
$261,096
$165,166
$92,129
$103,050
$121,808
$45,244
$42,000
$75,574
$48,194
$32,334
$42,071
$182,839
$64,727
$70,769

	6-�0�-1-3
	2-�0�-1-0
	14-�4�-4-1
	9-�4�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	11-�3�-1-2
	8-�1�-1-2
	8-�2�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	4-�1�-0-1
	5-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	12-�5�-1-0
	6-�2�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 CASAPUEBLO (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 10 Total: 9-2-2-3 Prize Money: $71,718
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-3
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Uruguay (IRE) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 8-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-1 Last Win: 04/10/23 (585 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $3.5	 Wootton Verni	 2:14.79		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 5	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Hamavi	 2:04.52		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 5	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $3.8	 Map Of Stars	 2:16.65		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $4	 Wally	 1:49.90		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 8	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 87	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $3.8	 Bevan	 2:02.10		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse

2 GOOD GIFT (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 16 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: $51,616
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Guiana (GER) J+H: 7-1-2-1 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/02/25 (95 Days)
Owner: Westminster Race Horses S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 25Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 57	 $5.5	 Lazzaro	 2:43.76		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 16	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 62.5	 $--	 Grand Balcon	 2:25.78		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 13	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $10	 Arrow Eagle	 2:16.92		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 57	 $*4	 Dilawar	 2:05.00		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 8	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 57	 $4.3	 Bevan	 2:02.10		  ........ 7½............................ Toulouse

3 MORPHEWAN (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 8 Total: 26-5-6-5 Prize Money: $168,433
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59 Good: 7-2-3-0 Track: 2-1-0-1

5yo bay f. fr h Fav: 9-2-3-2 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-4-1
Sire: Morpheus (UK) Dam: Obiwan (FR) J+H: 7-2-2-1 Turf: 24-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-3-5 Last Win: 05/12/24 (157 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 15Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $--	 Always Welcome	 2:17.44		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 4	 02Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $*1.8	El Caney	 2:31.10		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 13	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $13	 Arrow Eagle	 2:16.92		  ........ 9½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 12	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $6	 Dilawar	 2:05.00		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 6	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 58	 $*2.1	Believer	 2:06.43		  ........ 1¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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4 TRABUCO (FR) Trainer: E&g Leenders Barrier: 2 Total: 30-6-3-4 Prize Money: $165,976
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59 Good: 15-1-3-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-4-1-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Tropa de elite (USA) J+H: 10-2-1-3 Turf: 25-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-5-0-3 Last Win: 01/04/24 (405 Days)
Owner: Jp Fichaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 23Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $2.9	 Golden Call	 2:37.50		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
3 of 8	 24Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $11	 Sirjan	 2:36.00		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
6 of 11	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $9	 Presage Nocturne	 2:40.46		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
8 of 13	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $19	 Sibayan	 2:52.03		  ........ 9½......................... Compiegne
3 of 5	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $--	 Mont De Soleil	 2:32.62		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp

5 ORANDI (FR) Trainer: A J Martin Barrier: 17 Total: 36-6-7-6 Prize Money: $155,943
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 58.5 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

7yo bay f. fr g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 3-0-2-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Elusive feeling (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 26-3-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-3-4 Last Win: 16/03/25 (56 Days)
Owner: Cj Murtagh/ B Hourihane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 12Oct24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 85	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 57.5	 $7.5	 Rahmi	 1:29.76		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace
2 of 8	 20Oct24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 90	 [	 7]	 S Coen	 56.5	 $5	 Titanium	 1:48.67		  .......... ¾..................kept on to go 2nd
3 of 17	 03Nov24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 90	 [	11]	 S Coen	 56	 $10	 Rhythm King	 1:46.39		  ........... 1..................kept on one pace
1 of 27	 16Mar25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	27]	 S Foley	 57	 $11	 Kortez Bay	 1:47.08		  .......... ¾......................stayed on well
3 of 22	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $7.5	 Godwinson	 1:40.09		  ..........nk.......... just held closing stages

6 GAMESTARS (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 9 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $39,633
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Your game (FR) J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 29/10/24 (194 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 15Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $3	 Map Of Stars	 1:57.07		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 9	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Juneberry	 1:56.81		  ........ 3½......................... Compiegne
1 of 8	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57	 $*1.2	Fang Mich	 1:56.06		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
10 of 12	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56	 $*2.4	Glaer	 1:59.52		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
8 of 12	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 59	 $6	 Ozat	 1:48.39		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly

7 ROCK BLANC (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 12 Total: 42-14-4-5 Prize Money: $261,096
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57.5 Good: 22-8-2-3 Track: 9-2-2-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Youmzain (IRE) Dam: Rock harmonie (FR) J+H: 6-3-0-1 Turf: 27-7-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-5-2-2 Last Win: 03/11/24 (189 Days)
Owner: Mme M Leurson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $4.3	 Euboa	 1:59.22		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
8 of 12	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $5.5	 Glaer	 1:59.52		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
5 of 9	 25Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 S Chuette	 56	 $13	 Hooking	 2:00.97		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 10	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $15	 Mon Flamant	 1:54.58		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 6	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $6.5	 Zen Spirit	 2:16.44		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud

8 WATCH HIM (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 7 Total: 32-4-5-4 Prize Money: $165,166
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57.5 Good: 15-1-3-1 Track: 3-0-0-2

7yo bay fr h Fav: 4-0-2-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-2
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Watchful (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-2-3 Last Win: 23/04/23 (749 Days)
Owner: Lg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $*1.8	Veritable	 2:06.15		  .......... ½................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 14	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 60	 $8.5	 Swift Flight	 2:08.91		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16	 21Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 62	 $*5.5	Wild Pansy	 1:58.57		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 62	 $*4	 Havoc	 1:57.06		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 61	 $19	 Opalus Road	 1:57.53		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

9 SAINT ETIENNE Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 20 Total: 20-3-3-4 Prize Money: $92,129
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56.5 Good: 9-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 6-2-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Ideal world (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-3 Last Win: 19/02/25 (81 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $*4.5	Celestin	 1:56.11		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 H Journiac	 57.5	 $*4	 Zvaroshka	 1:59.93		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $*4.5	Kovel	 1:59.51		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 12	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $15	 Dilawar	 2:05.00		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 16	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	14]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $21	 Villa Des Arts	 2:06.18		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
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10 EVERILLO (FR) Trainer: F Bresson Barrier: 5 Total: 24-5-2-2 Prize Money: $103,050
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 17-2-2-1 Track: 7-1-1-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Amarillo (IRE) Dam: Ever desdemone (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 24-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-0-1 Last Win: 12/07/24 (303 Days)
Owner: C Salet/c Bresson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $*4.5	Bevan	 1:48.74		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $5	 Zacapo	 2:05.06		  ........... 1......................... Compiegne
13 of 16	 10Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	16]	 I Mendizabal	 61	 $15	 Morphewan	 2:06.93		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 2]	 J Moutard	 57.5	 $12	 Dilawar	 2:20.00		  ........ 2¼..........................Strasbourg
2 of 11	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 P Menges	 59	 $3.8	 Odemar	 2:13.71		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud

11 PARTENIT (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 6 Total: 28-3-7-3 Prize Money: $121,808
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56 Good: 10-1-4-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Pilageya (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 21-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-2 Last Win: 16/03/25 (56 Days)
Owner: V Tymoshenko/c Furleo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 56	 $4.5	 Dar Toungi	 1:57.45		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 15Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 56.5	 $--	 Always Welcome	 2:17.44		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 4	 02Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $3.5	 El Caney	 2:31.10		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 6	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 R Dubord	 60.5	 $3.8	 Zulu Warrior	 2:46.90		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 8	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 R Dubord	 60	 $*2.6	Sir Siljan	 2:39.15		  ........ 4¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

12 AMERICAN LAWYER (USA) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-3-4 Prize Money: $45,244
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 56 Good: 7-1-0-4 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay usa g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: American Pharoah (USA) Dam: Keesha (USA) J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 5-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-0 Last Win: 26/04/24 (380 Days)
Owner: P Zambelli/a&g Botti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $10	 Ferrari Fever	 1:36.47		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 60	 $6	 Mon Flamant	 1:52.01		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $6	 Wakaburn	 1:56.46		  ..........................................Chantilly
7 of 14	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 60	 $*4	 Talk Show	 1:59.14		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 T Morisson	 67.5	 $*2.6	Russipant Fal	 2:13.22		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud

13 ZORA (FR) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 19 Total: 7-1-3-1 Prize Money: $42,000
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo al fon fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Zaphira (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-3-0 Last Win: 15/06/24 (330 Days)
Owner: U Langenbach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 15Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $6.5	 Kovel	 2:17.17		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $17	 Trafalgar Square	 2:06.80		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53.5	 $6.5	 Dilawar	 2:20.00		  ........... 2..........................Strasbourg
10 of 12	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 56	 $9.5	 Partir	 2:15.26		  ...... 13½......................... Compiegne
2 of 9	 21Apr25	 COL	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 60	 $9.5	 Klaudius	 1:56.70		  .......... ½............................. Cologne

14 EN OR (FR) Trainer: A J Martin Barrier: 15 Total: 33-6-2-0 Prize Money: $75,574
Jockey: S Foley WT: 56 Good: 13-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Decize (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-5-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-0 Last Win: 04/12/24 (158 Days)
Owner: John Hartnett/helen Hartn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 05Sep24	 CLO	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 B M Coen	 61	 $9	 Jabbar	 3:53.91		  ........ 2½.... kept on to assert closing stages
10 of 22	 14Sep24	 LEO	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	14]	 J J Ryan	 53.5	 $41	 Fighter	 2:42.99		  ...... 10¼..................kept on one pace
7 of 15	 05Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 M O’Sullivan	 69.5	 $5.5	 Polemon	 2:36.10		  ........... 4........weakened closing stages
1 of 9	 04Dec24	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 J J Ryan	 63	 $7	 Come On The Lads	 2:16.19		  ........ 3½.................................easily
7 of 15	 23Mar25	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 6]	 J J Ryan	 63	 $41	 Hurricane Ivor	 1:38.66		  ........ 5½...... kept one pace final furlong

15 HYPERCORE Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 11 Total: 8-3-0-1 Prize Money: $48,194
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Hypocoristique (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-1 Last Win: 04/03/25 (68 Days)
Owner: Cluny Conseil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $10	 Alemania	 2:18.50		  ...... 19¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 6	 06Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 58	 $8.5	 Dancing Queen	 2:18.80		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 9	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $11	 Wakaburn	 1:56.46		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $7	 Love Is Gold	 1:54.79		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 59	 $4.5	 Villa Des Arts	 2:06.18		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
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16 TRIBAL CHIEF (FR) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 3 Total: 11-4-2-1 Prize Money: $32,334
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Araca (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-1-0 Last Win: 07/10/24 (216 Days)
Owner: All For One Racing Ii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 12Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 60	 $5	 More Than A Feelin	 1:39.79		  ........... 1.... ran on to lead towards finish
1 of 9	 12Sep24	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 H Davies	 59.5	 $5	 Between Me And U	 1:52.55		  .......... ½.....ran on to lead final 110 yards
1 of 9	 07Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 60	 $4.5	 Terries Royale	 1:39.97		  ........ 2¼.......................... very easily
2 of 9	 02Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 9]	 H Davies	 61	 $*2.9	Bullet Point	 1:43.35		  .......... ½.................... held near finish
2 of 11	 17Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 57	 $9.5	 Bullet Point	 1:36.98		  ........ 3¼.... did well in the circumstances

17 ALMIRO (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-2-0 Prize Money: $42,071
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Hunza dancer (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-0 Last Win: 29/03/25 (43 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Griezmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $8	 Hasapiko	 1:58.44		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
7 of 10	 15Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $--	 Always Welcome	 2:17.44		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 16	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 Good Gift	 2:25.78		  ...... 10¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
14 of 16	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	16]	 M Velon	 58	 $41	 Saint Etienne	 1:59.51		  ........... 9................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 16	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $13	 Thunderspeed	 2:11.22		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud

18 RUSSIPANT FAL (MOR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 14 Total: 29-9-3-1 Prize Money: $182,839
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 54.5 Good: 19-7-3-1 Track: 6-2-1-0

6yo bay mor h Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-5-1-0
Sire: Russian Cross (IRE) Dam: Pantherii (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-6-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/25 (10 Days)
Owner: T Kerefoff/scea Haras Des Forets

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 03Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 R Ffrench	 59	 $--	 Asaassi	 2:00.15		  ...... 10½..............................Meydan
12 of 16	 10Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 J Mobian	 56	 $--	 First Conquest	 1:46.72		  ......... 10..............................Meydan
13 of 16	 07Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 J Mobian	 57.5	 $--	 Silver Sword	 1:35.31		  ........ 8¾..............................Meydan
10 of 16	 14Mar25	 MYD	 awt	 2000	  F 	 HCP	 22	 [	 5]	 R Ffrench	 62.5	 $--	 Classic City	 2:06.23		  ......... 14..............................Meydan
1 of 6	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 Mr F Guy	 66	 $2.9	 Devil In The Sky	 2:13.22		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud

19 VILLA DES ARTS (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 18 Total: 15-3-3-0 Prize Money: $64,727
Jockey: B Marie WT: 53.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 5-2-1-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Fifth avenue (GER) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 14-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-0 Last Win: 17/04/25 (24 Days)
Owner: K Gozdzialski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $9.5	 Newlook	 2:39.16		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 14	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $6	 Mehlango	 2:18.75		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
14 of 15	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	15]	 B Marie	 56	 $26	 Grand Stars	 2:17.28		  ...... 26¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 B Marie	 56	 $34	 Almiro	 2:11.22		  ........... 9.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 54	 $13	 Eternel’s Beaute	 2:06.18		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp

20 LOVE IS GOLD (FR) Trainer: Pier Menard Barrier: 13 Total: 20-3-3-1 Prize Money: $70,769
Jockey: F Veron WT: 53.5 Good: 11-3-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 4-1-2-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Kazeera (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: 12/01/24 (485 Days)
Owner: Sarl Groupe Kr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $*2.9	Hasapiko	 1:58.44		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
6 of 15	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $10	 Zvaroshka	 1:59.93		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	16]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $26	 Hypercore	 1:54.79		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
9 of 14	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $6.5	 Talk Show	 1:59.14		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
10 of 11	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $13	 Star Of The Night	 1:40.45		  ........... 8.........................Saint-Cloud
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R4 11 May 2025 | ParisLongchamp | MOGADOR HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 336126
	 2	 93617
	 3	 947328
	 4	 900
	 5	 769
	 6	 807
	 7	 980
	 8	 475750
	 9	 560874
	10	 978
	11	 00437
	12	 670075
	13	 5000
	14	 90790
	15	 800092
	16	 70080

DRUMROY GIRL (IRE)
KALINAGO (FR)
FIREMAN (FR)
LA CACHUCHA (FR)
ALL I DO
ASTON JUAN (FR)
KAOTIC (FR)
STAR OF LIGHT (FR)
EL KRAKEN (FR)
GUALTALLARY (FR)
GRAND SON HAVANA (FR)
DAKOTA SKY (FR)
UMAMI (FR)
CALBIGNY (FR)
AIR DE SAMBA (FR)
SURVIVOL (FR)

63
62
61
60
60
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57
57
57
56.5
55.5

3
16
6
7
4
14
9
15
10
12
8
13
1
2
11
5

MME E MUNTWYLER  2.5 
L BOUTON  2.5 
A MADAMET
I MENDIZABAL
S PASQUIER
M MICHEL  1.5 
R MANGIONE
B MARIE
L PLOMMEE  1.5 
M GUYON
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
T PICCONE
H JOURNIAC
G CONGIU
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
T TRULLIER

D ARTU
F GRAFFARD
M BRASME
S KOBAYASHI
CLEMENT & HERMANS
F CARNEVALI
M GUARNIERI
D WINDRIF
S CERULIS
FRAU A BUDKA
G BIETOLINI
MME J DUPONT-FAHN
Y BARBEROT
MME E CURY
MME C BARBE
N CAULLERY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
C
F
F
C
G
F
G
G
F
F
F
G
F
C

IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�1�-1-2
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0

$19,694
$10,868
$6,838
$0
$0
$0
$0
$8,603
$1,157
$0
$3,678
$826
$1,000
$0
$2,810
$0

	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 DRUMROY GIRL (IRE) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money: $19,694
Jockey: Mme Ella Muntwyler (a2.5) WT: 63 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Ajou (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 27/02/25 (73 Days)
Owner: C Afdjei/d Vilbert/mme S Aknin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Jawwal	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy
6 of 10	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 L Carboni	 58	 $9	 Motu Proprio	 1:18.23		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 L Carboni	 56	 $*3	 Rigolettos	 1:39.20		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $5	 Key To Victory	 1:26.67		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
6 of 10	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $8.5	 Blue Hunt	 1:12.70		  ........ 1¾...............................Evreux

2 KALINAGO (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 16 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,868
Jockey: L Bouton (a2.5) WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Igo (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/03/25 (54 Days)
Owner: Meridian Internatio /h D’etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Carboni	 57	 $13	 Zawan	 1:31.46		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
3 of 12	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Carboni	 56.5	 $--	 Toogoodtoberood	 1:43.85		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
6 of 10	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 L Bouton	 58	 $15	 Profumo Di Iena	 1:17.14		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $4	 Ziggy Star	 1:41.84		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau
7 of 11	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 58	 $4.5	 Ziggy Star	 1:40.33		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 FIREMAN (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,838
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Night music (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Melanie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 29Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 57.5	 $10	 Mon Schatzi	 1:42.08		  ........ 9¼............................Pornichet
7 of 9	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 9]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $*4	 Zolia	 1:44.02		  ......... 15............................Pornichet
3 of 11	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 D Provost	 58	 $17	 Strung Ahead	 1:42.56		  ........... 4............................Pornichet
2 of 11	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 H Journiac	 57	 $5.5	 Rastrellare	 1:32.38		  ........ 1¾...............Senonnes-Pouance
8 of 11	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 61	 $*2.1	Burn To Shine	 1:17.80		  ........ 6½............................ Argentan

4 LA CACHUCHA (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Turea (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Healthy Wood Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 M Velon	 57	 $7	 She’s A Tease	 1:48.40		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 10	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $19	 Mon Schatzi	 1:39.74		  ......... 20.............................Le Mans
15 of 16	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 M Velon	 58	 $15	 Westminster Fox	 1:41.98		  ........ 8¾......................Fontainebleau
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5 ALL I DO Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Developer (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I Highet/ec Montlahuc/p Brooks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 14	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Molins	 58	 $17	 Godspeed	 1:37.18		  ...... 13½.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $13	 Normandy Man	 1:53.96		  ........ 4½................ Le Croise-Laroche
9 of 13	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $41	 Moon Cloud	 1:47.41		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud

6 ASTON JUAN (FR) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 14 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Alimnia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Esageruma Nein Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Sias	 58	 $29	 Curragh Camp	 1:41.50		  ........ 9¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 13	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 G Sias	 58	 $101	Apogeo	 1:37.51		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
7 of 11	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 P Remoue	 58	 $--	 Chibitty	 1:46.81		  ...... 16¾.........................Saint-Cloud

7 KAOTIC (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Avenir rose (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Vellucci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 5]	 M Michel	 56	 $26	 Swollen Shoot	 1:17.07		  ...... 16¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 11	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 M Michel	 58	 $67	 Mr Amphitryon	 1:29.02		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau
12 of 12	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 M Michel	 58	 $51	 Timador	 1:36.18		  ...... 21¼......................... Compiegne

8 STAR OF LIGHT (FR) Trainer: D Windrif Barrier: 15 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,603
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Forecaster (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F Dezzutto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	12]	 A Vilchien	 53.5	 $7.5	 Aventino	 1:28.01		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
5 of 12	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 Mlle A Massin	 56	 $11	 Hacqueville	 1:29.63		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
7 of 11	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 Mlle A Massin	 53.5	 $6	 Hacqueville	 1:39.17		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
5 of 8	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 53	 $26	 Samwest	 1:58.48		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 57	 $21	 Gidleigh	 1:53.82		  ........ 9½......................Fontainebleau

9 EL KRAKEN (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,157
Jockey: L Plommee (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Highland holly (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Quastying Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Sunset Bikini	 -- --- --		  ...... 16¼...............................Dieppe
13 of 13	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 A Duporte	 58	 $34	 Gallius	 0:59.10		  ...... 12¼...............................Dieppe
8 of 8	 26Jun24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $101	Silius	 1:28.73		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $21	 Rett Angel	 1:38.30		  ........ 3¾...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 10	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 M Peslier	 55.5	 $13	 Key To Victory	 1:37.80		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine

10 GUALTALLARY (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Pop alliance (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Ades Hazan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G R Le Vaillant	 58	 $67	 Sahlan	 1:31.57		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
7 of 9	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $34	 Afogado	 1:18.81		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
8 of 11	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $9	 Westi Chope	 1:18.87		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
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11 GRAND SON HAVANA (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,678
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Exceedingly rare (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F Manservigi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 57	 $41	 Zawan	 1:31.46		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville
10 of 11	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Favriaux	 57.5	 $29	 Westi Chope	 1:18.87		  ...... 15½.............................Chantilly
4 of 12	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 56	 $34	 Buffalo Woman	 1:54.98		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 58	 $13	 Burn To Shine	 1:17.80		  .......... ½............................ Argentan
7 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	14]	 M Favriaux	 55	 $12	 La Pampa	 1:18.49		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly

12 DAKOTA SKY (FR) Trainer: Mme J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 13 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $826
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Arizona. (IRE) Dam: Jamaheery (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Domaine Billard Pere Et F

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Sunset Bikini	 -- --- --		  ...... 21¼...............................Dieppe
10 of 13	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 4]	 E Rabhi	 58.5	 $34	 Cote D’or	 1:24.27		  ...... 15½............................ Deauville
11 of 11	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 E Rabhi	 52.5	 $41	 Solas	 1:38.88		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 11	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 51	 $67	 Mary Jayne	 1:08.93		  ........ 3½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 M Michel	 54	 $34	 La Pampa	 1:18.49		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly

13 UMAMI (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,000
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Cry baby (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bred To Win/jurzynek/l Barberot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 D Provost	 56	 $5	 Phantasialand	 1:43.25		  ........ 6½.......................... Saint-Malo
10 of 12	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 58	 $29	 Carpe Diem	 1:47.00		  ........ 6¾................................ Craon
11 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	10]	 Mlle A Massin	 59	 $21	 Senechale	 1:53.40		  ........ 7¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
12 of 15	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 L Armance	 56	 $51	 Gidleigh	 1:53.82		  ...... 11½......................Fontainebleau

14 CALBIGNY (FR) Trainer: Mme E Cury Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Calia grace (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Rm Giraud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 11Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 G Congiu	 56	 $41	 Instant Fragile	 1:45.10		  ...... 23¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
0 of 10	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Congiu	 58	 $81	 Smile For Me	 1:29.50		  ......... 33............................ Marseille 
7 of 15	 04Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 G Congiu	 58	 $--	 Irelia	 1:53.88		  ........ 5¾....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 10	 02Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 8]	 G Congiu	 58	 $41	 Golden Weaver	 1:51.90		  ...... 19¾....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 12	 17Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 G Congiu	 58	 $34	 Terremana	 1:29.54		  ........ 6¾............................ Marseille

15 AIR DE SAMBA (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 11 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,810
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tigron (USA) Dam: Air bag (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Barande Barbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $51	 Wewilldanceagain	 1:19.82		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 51.5	 $51	 Mehmist	 1:17.07		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52	 $--	 Mikey	 1:18.79		  ......... 18............................ Deauville
9 of 13	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 51	 $41	 Chantal	 1:46.17		  ...... 12½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $19	 Burn To Shine	 1:17.80		  .......... ½............................ Argentan

16 SURVIVOL (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Bijou a toi (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Kerefoff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 23Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Zekret	 1:53.98		  ........... 9............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58	 $17	 Le Roi Leon	 1:42.46		  ...... 14¼......................Fontainebleau
10 of 10	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Marien	 58	 $29	 Rosapenna	 1:38.36		  ...... 18¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 12	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 52.5	 $81	 Hacqueville	 1:29.63		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 P Remoue	 51	 $--	 Mikey	 1:18.79		  ......... 15............................ Deauville
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R5 11 May 2025 | ParisLongchamp | EMIRATES POULE D’ESSAI DES POULAINS (GROUP 1)
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR650,000
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 211
	 2	 12
	 3	 122121
	 4	 1133
	 5	 1411
	 6	 131433
	 7	 1361
	 8	 1161
	 9	 161
	10	 211264
	11	 14
	12	 112511
	13	 12152
	14	 411132
	15	 11217
	16	 411211
	17	 6318
	18	 026212

RIDARI (FR)
SAHLAN (IRE)
SELENIEN (FR)
MISUNDERSTOOD
DOS MUKASAN (FR)
AOMORI CITY (FR)
REACH THE SKY (FR)
DETAIN (IRE)
JONQUIL
HEYBETLI (IRE)
ZARRAF (FR)
HENRI MATISSE (IRE)
LUTHER
TIPINSO (FR)
HOUQUETOT (IRE)
HOTAZHELL
SERENGETI (FR)
CAMILLE PISSARRO (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

5
13
14
3
18
8
4
9
12
10
7
6
16
17
11
2
1
15

M BARZALONA
M GUYON
A MADAMET
A POUCHIN
C DEMURO
W BUICK
I MENDIZABAL
C T KEANE
O MURPHY
S PASQUIER
B MARIE
R L MOORE
K SHOEMARK
J B EYQUEM
A LEMAITRE
S FOLEY
S M LEVEY
C SOUMILLON

M DELZANGLES
F GRAFFARD
D GUILLEMIN
M BARATTI
CHR HEAD
C APPLEBY
P COTTIER
J & T GOSDEN
A BALDING
MME A KARKOSA
MME A KARKOSA
A P O’BRIEN
C FELLOWES
J C ROUGET
CHR HEAD
J HARRINGTON
A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
FR
IRE
UK
FR
IRE
UK
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
113
--
104
113
--
--
116
104
--
--
117
94
114

	 3-�2�-1-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 6-�3�-3-0
	 4-�2�-0-2
	 4-�3�-0-0
	 6-�2�-0-3
	 4-�2�-0-1
	 4-�3�-0-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 6-�2�-2-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 7-�5�-1-0
	 5-�2�-2-0
	 6-�3�-1-1
	 5-�3�-1-0
	 6-�4�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 8-�2�-4-0

$51,319
$26,267
$56,117
$112,717
$46,654
$179,635
$23,202
$60,558
$62,988
$155,220
$16,950
$658,697
$65,753
$65,288
$89,409
$250,254
$11,304
$316,867

	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	3-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	5-�3�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 RIDARI (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 5 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $51,319
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Ridasiyna (FR) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/04/25 (28 Days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $4.5	 Nizam	 1:45.45		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 12	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*2.8	Caromb	 1:39.53		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $10	 Sahlan	 1:38.02		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp

2 SAHLAN (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 13 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $26,267
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Wasmya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/11/24 (163 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*2.9	Spanish Breeze Cen	 1:31.57		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $3.8	 Ridari	 1:38.02		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp

3 SELENIEN (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 14 Total: 6-3-3-0 Prize Money: $56,117
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Hilala (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-2-0 Last Win: 27/03/25 (45 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 13Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 2]	 F Bughenaim	 57	 $--	 Rue Du Dome	 1:27.82		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 9	 07Sep24	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $3.3	 Awaiting Christmas	 1:28.60		  ..........nk...................................Dax
1 of 6	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57	 $5	 Blue Island	 1:28.54		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 59	 $--	 Eponine	 1:36.20		  ........... 1...................................Pau
1 of 8	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57	 $*1.8	Burhan	 1:24.26		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

4 MISUNDERSTOOD Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 3 Total: 4-2-0-2 Prize Money: $112,717
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-2

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Waldjagd (UK) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 4-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/09/24 (241 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab/haras Etreham/m Bekhti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 28Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Chauncey Gardiner	 1:36.92		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
1 of 5	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*2.6	Nesthorn	 1:44.08		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 9	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 109	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $6.5	 Camille Pissarro	 1:20.58		  ........... 2.............................. kept on
3 of 7	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $3.5	 Ridari	 1:38.02		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 DOS MUKASAN (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 18 Total: 4-3-0-0 Prize Money: $46,654
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Dalkeya (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/04/25 (24 Days)
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $*3.8	Prince Aubois	 1:27.03		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne
4 of 5	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:44.85		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 6	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $3.3	 Inspired Idea	 1:37.17		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 57	 $7	 Ultrafragola	 1:38.65		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp

6 AOMORI CITY (FR) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 8 Total: 6-2-0-3 Prize Money: $179,635
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 6-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Setsuko (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-3 Turf: 6-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/24 (285 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 11Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 103	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 58	 $8	 Whistlejacket	 1:12.17		  ........ 2½...... kept on inside final furlong
1 of 7	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 111	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $*3	 Wolf Of Badenoch	 1:25.13		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
4 of 8	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G1	 103	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $5	 Scorthy Champ	 1:25.08		  ........ 3¾..............kept one pace in 4th
3 of 12	 02Nov24	 DEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 112	 [	12]	 W Buick	 55.5	 $10.5	Henri Matisse	 1:34.48		  .......... ¾............................. late rush
3 of 9	 16Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 107	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 58	 $10	 Field Of Gold	 1:39.26		  ........ 3½......kept on but held inside last

7 REACH THE SKY (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 4 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: $23,202
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Calyx (UK) Dam: Reach the wind (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/25 (19 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/ec D’haspel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 56	 $2.9	 Bo Daddy	 1:56.60		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 7	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Dynamitic	 1:49.36		  ....... Lhd................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 7	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 58	 $51	 Cualificar	 1:50.02	 	 ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 7	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Master Cath	 1:41.92		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely

8 DETAIN (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 9 Total: 4-3-0-0 Prize Money: $60,558
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Nisriyna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-0 Last Win: 03/04/25 (38 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 21Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $3.3	 Afentiko	 1:27.77		  ........... 2............................... readily
1 of 12	 09Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 62.5	 $*1.4	Fosroc	 1:25.48		  ........... 7.......................... impressive
6 of 8	 26Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 95	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 58.5	 $11	 Hotazhell	 1:41.95		  ........... 8............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 7	 03Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $*2.3	Luther	 1:34.73		  ........... 1.........................kept on well

9 JONQUIL Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 12 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $62,988
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Jovial (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (29 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 30Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*3.8	Centigrade	 1:29.87		  ......... hd...................... led final stride
6 of 7	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*2.8	Benevento	 1:24.89		  ........ 9¾........................ no response
1 of 10	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 113	 [	 9]	 O Murphy	 58	 $9	 Rashabar	 1:24.42		  ........ 1½.......................... ran on well

10 HEYBETLI (IRE) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 10 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: $155,220
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Al mayhola (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 15/08/24 (269 Days)
Owner: F Kahraman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $4	 Rarified	 1:26.04	 	 .......... ½......................... Compiegne
1 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $5.5	 Revolutionnaire	 1:17.83		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Houquetot	 1:21.94		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 9	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 105	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $34	 Camille Pissarro	 1:20.58		  ........ 3¼............. one pace from 2f out
4 of 7	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 58	 $17	 Ridari	 1:38.02		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
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11 ZARRAF (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $16,950
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Alexandria (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/25 (52 Days)
Owner: F Kahraman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	13]	 B Marie	 58	 $67	 Deralo Ir	 2:10.33		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 10	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 57	 $10	 Dos Mukasan	 1:38.65		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp

12 HENRI MATISSE (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 6 Total: 7-5-1-0 Prize Money: $658,697
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 6-5-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 6-4-1-0 58+kg: 4-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Immortal verse (IRE) J+H: 6-4-1-0 Turf: 7-5-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/03/25 (42 Days)
Owner: Magnier/tabor/smith/merri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 24Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 113	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 61	 $*1.8	Hotazhell	 1:24.11		  ........... 1........................ kept on best
2 of 8	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G1	 113	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*1.8	Scorthy Champ	 1:25.08		  .......... ¾.................................. held
5 of 9	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 108	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 57	 $*2.9	Camille Pissarro	 1:20.58		  ........ 2½......................... not quicken
1 of 12	 02Nov24	 DEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 114	 [	13]	 R L Moore	 55.5	 $*4.8	Iron Man Cal	 1:34.48		  ..........nk...................................rally
1 of 7	 30Mar25	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 116	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 61	 $*2.5	Comanche Brave	 1:28.44		  .......... ½............ stayed on well to lead

13 LUTHER Trainer: C Fellowes Barrier: 16 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: $65,753
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Give and take (UK) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/09/24 (246 Days)
Owner: P Hickman/n Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $8.5	 Wild Clary	 1:28.57		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
2 of 3	 14Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 58.5	 $5.5	 New Century	 1:42.84		  .......... ½................................ran on
1 of 8	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 3]	 D Tudhope	 59	 $4.2	 Qilin Queen	 1:42.11		  ........... 2.................................easily
5 of 7	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 90	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $5	 Wimbledon Hawkeye	 1:38.38		  ........ 8¾...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 7	 03Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 101	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $6	 Detain	 1:34.73		  ........... 1..... went second towards finish

14 TIPINSO (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 17 Total: 6-3-1-1 Prize Money: $65,288
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-1-1
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Makeba (UK) J+H: 6-3-1-1 Turf: 6-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/11/24 (181 Days)
Owner: S Stempniak / G Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Good Speed	 1:42.14		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
1 of 6	 18Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $*1.7	Silgreypit	 1:37.50		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
1 of 8	 11Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Lady Majesty Cen	 1:37.30		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
3 of 8	 19Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 59	 $*1.7	Want And Power	 1:39.40		  ........ 3¾............................ Toulouse
2 of 9	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 59	 $--	 Instant Fragile	 1:36.40		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse

15 HOUQUETOT (IRE) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 11 Total: 5-3-1-0 Prize Money: $89,409
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo bay f. ire c Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Happen (USA) J+H: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 5-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/24 (245 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul/g Augustin/al Shaqab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $*1.8	Heybetli	 1:28.93		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne
1 of 4	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $*1.3	Aloysius	 1:26.56		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
2 of 5	 11Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $*1.8	Cowardofthecounty	 1:21.53		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Heybetli	 1:21.94		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 9	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $11	 Camille Pissarro	 1:20.58		  ........ 3¾.............................. kept on

16 HOTAZHELL Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 2 Total: 6-4-1-0 Prize Money: $250,254
Jockey: S Foley WT: 58 Good: 5-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-4-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Azenzar (UK) J+H: 6-4-1-0 Turf: 6-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/10/24 (197 Days)
Owner: Silverton Hill Partnershi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 05Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 3]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $*2.3	Mount Parnassus	 1:24.54		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
1 of 5	 25Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 107	 [	 3]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $4.3	 Swagman	 1:32.53		  ........ 1½......................stayed on well
2 of 4	 24Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 107	 [	 2]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $3	 Henri Matisse	 1:24.11		  ........... 1.................................. held
1 of 5	 28Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 108	 [	 4]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $*3	 Tennessee Stud	 1:38.16		  .......... ¾........................... driven out
1 of 8	 26Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 117	 [	 7]	 S Foley	 58.5	 $12	 Delacroix	 1:41.95		  ........ DH.............................. led post
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17 SERENGETI (FR) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,304
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo brown fr c Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Holy roman empress (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/10/24 (193 Days)
Owner: Smith/magnier/tabor/brant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 05Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 D Mcdonogh	 59.5	 $7.5	 Expanded	 1:29.09		  ........ 1¾........................never nearer
3 of 13	 19Oct24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $*2.9	Twain	 1:35.75		  ........ 6¼.................... 3rd close home
1 of 11	 30Oct24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	11]	 D Mcdonogh	 60.5	 $3	 First Wave	 1:26.64		  ........ 1¼.... stayed on well under pressure
8 of 10	 23Mar25	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 W M Lordan	 62.5	 $*5	 East Hampton	 1:38.10		  ...... 20½..............no extra final furlong

18 CAMILLE PISSARRO (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 15 Total: 8-2-4-0 Prize Money: $316,867
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 6-1-3-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br ire c Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 5-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Entreat (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/10/24 (217 Days)
Owner: Tabor/smith/magnier/brant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 21Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 101	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $5.5	 Babouche	 1:15.69		  .......... ½.................................. held
6 of 10	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 92	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*4	 Cool Hoof Luke	 1:10.78		  ........ 5¼...... no impression final furlong
2 of 20	 12Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 59	 $*3.8	Hallasan	 1:18.52		  .........................................just failed
1 of 9	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 115	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $11	 Rashabar	 1:20.58		  ..........nk.............................. kept on
2 of 9	 29Mar25	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 110	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $4	 Big Gossey	 1:31.62		  .......... ½...................not reach winner


